TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
25
TopLine supplies TSSOP - Thin Shrink Small Outline Packages in 1.0mm height.  Tape width and pitch may vary.  Tube
quantities may vary.  Call TopLine for details.  Solder plated leads Sn85/Pb15.
TSSOP
THIN SHRINK
SMALL OUTLINE PACKAGE
TM
BODY NBR LEAD TAPE INFO
LENGTH LEADS PITCH WIDTH PITCH XS1 QTY XS1 QTY
173 mil (4.4mm) Wide
3.0mm 8 0.65mm 12/16mm 8mm TSSOP8M25 100 TSSOP8E13A25 1000-3000
5.0mm 14 0.65mm 12/16mm 8mm TSSOP14M25 96 TSSOP14E13A25 1000-3000
5.0mm 16 0.65mm 12/16mm 8mm TSSOP16M25 96 TSSOP16E13A25 1000-3000
6.5mm 20 0.65mm 16mm 8/12mm TSSOP20M25 74-76 TSSOP20E13A25 1000-3000
7.8mm 24 0.65mm 16mm 8/12mm TSSOP24M25 62-63 TSSOP24E13A25 1000-3000
9.7mm 28 0.65mm 16mm 8/12mm TSSOP28M25 50 TSSOP28E13A25 1000-3000
7.8mm 30 0.5mm 16mm 8/12mm TSSOP30M19.7 62 TSSOP30E13A19.7 1000-3000
9.7mm 38 0.5mm 16mm 8/12mm TSSOP36M19.7 50 TSSOP36E13A19.7 1000-3000
11.3mm 44 0.5mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP44M19.7 42 TSSOP44E13A19.7 1000-3000
9.7mm 48 0.4mm 16mm 8/12mm TSSOP48M15.7 50 TSSOP48E13A15.7 1000-3000
11.3mm 56 0.4mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP56M15.7 42 TSSOP56E13A15.7 1000-3000
240 mil (6.1mm) Wide
9.7mm 28 0.65mm 24mm 12mm TSSOPW28M25 50 TSSOPW28E13A25 1000-3000
11.0mm 32 0.65mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP32M25 44 TSSOP32E13A25 1000-3000
12.5mm 38 0.65mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP38M25 39 TSSOP38E13A25 1000-3000
12.5mm 48 0.5mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP48M19.7 39 TSSOP48E13A19.7 1000-3000
17.0mm 56 0.5mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP56M19.7 35 TSSOP56E13A19.7 1000-3000
14.0mm 64 0.5mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP64M19.7 28 TSSOP64E13A19.7 1000-3000
17.0mm 80 0.4mm 24mm 12mm TSSOP80M15.7 28 TSSOP80E13A15.7 1000-3000
Daisy Chain
available on special order
Add -DE to end of part number
Internal wire bond option